Company’s share capital with NOK 42,439,945.80, from NOK 150,382,101.80 to NOK
192,822,047.60, by issuance of 424,399,458 new shares, each with a nominal value of NOK
0.10. In connection with the reconstruction process which the Company is currently going
through, the Board proposed to issue a capital raise through conversion of debt, in order to
strengthen the Company's balance sheet, at a subscription price of NOK 0.50 per share.
Completion of the debt conversion is conditional upon the reconstruction proposal presented
by the Company in the stock exchange notice as of 7 April 2021, which was approved by the
Company's creditors, as published in the stock exchange announcement on 29 April 2021,
becomes legally binding and enforceable pursuant to the Reconstruction Act § 52.

Adjusting for the events described in this section, select 31 March 2021 reported figures
would on a pro forma basis be as follows:

Above figures does not include repair offering

(USD millions) 31 March 21

Adjustments

arising from

reconstruction

activities 1)

Adjustments

resulting from sale

of property, plant

and equipment

Adjustments

arising from

financing

activities 1), 2)

Proforma

31 March 21

Cash 4.3 -6.1 0.0 15.2 13.5

Bond Loan 24.1 -24.1 0.0

Eksportkreditt 1.2 -1.2 0.0

Loan agreements 9.6 -9.6 0.0

TGS agreement 6.9 -1.0 5.9

Trade payables and other current liabilities 22.5 -13.7 8.8

Total 64.3 -49.5 0.0 0.0 14.8

Shareholders Equity -14.4 43.5 -4.5 15.2 39.8

1 Proforma table incorporates transaction costs related to restructuring and financing activities.
2 Effects of potential repair issue is not included in proforma calculation.

Pro forma shares 31 March 2021 Number of shares %

Ordinary shares  as  of 31.03.2021 58 821 018   3.1%

Converted shares  424 399 458   22.0%

Private placement 1 445 000 000   74.9%

Pro forma shares 1 928 220 476   100.0%

23

Lysaker, 26 May 2021
The Board of Directors and CEO of Axxis Geo Solutions ASA

____________________ ____________________ ____________________